To be eligible for family and/or medical leave, an employee must meet the following 
conditions: 

1) The employee must be employed at the Church for at least twelve (12) months or fifty-two (52) 
weeks.  

2) The employee must have worked at least one thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) hours 
during the twelve (12) months immediately preceding the commencement of leave. The one 
thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) hour requirement must be time spent actually working, as 
opposed to vacation time, ill time, or compensatory time.  

3) The employee must work at a location where the employer has at least fifty (50) employees 
within seventy-five (75) miles.